Vispring colirio 10 ml

€6.73

Temporary symptomatic relief of conjunctival congestion due to: smoke, wind, chlorinated water, light, allergic conjunctivitis and other irritating agents.

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What Vispring is and what it is used for
Vispring belongs to the group of medicines called decongestants for ophthalmological use that work by producing eye decongestion.

Vispring is indicated for the temporary symptomatic relief of mild conjunctival congestion in adults and children over 6 years of age due to: smoke, wind, chlorinated water, light and other irritating agents.

How to use Vispring.
Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist.
This medicine is administered ophthalmic.

The recommended dose is:
Adults and children over 6 years: 1 or 2 drops in the affected eyes 2 or 3 times a day as needed, up to a maximum of 4 times a day.
Children from 2 to 6 years old: use only under strict medical supervision.

Unscrew the cap and, once the head is reclined, apply light pressure to it, which will be enough to deposit the drops in the eye. After application, it is convenient to blink gently for a few seconds to facilitate uniform distribution of the drops.

It should be used only for minor eye irritations. If you do not get relief within 48 hours or if the redness increases or persists, discontinue use and consult your doctor.
It should be used only until symptoms disappear and never for more than a week.

If you use more Vispring than you should
Excessive use or oral ingestion can lead to cardiovascular instability, depression of the central nervous system that includes drowsiness and coma, and respiratory depression that includes apnea.
There is a risk especially in neonates and children, due to absorption of the product, for example due to ingestion.
Symptoms associated with overdose are dilation of the pupil of the eye, bluish discoloration of the skin and mucosa, vomiting, sedation, drowsiness, stupor, drooling, nausea, fever, cramps, heart rhythm disturbance, cardiac arrest, increased blood pressure , pulmonary edema, respiratory and mental disorders.
In case of overdose or accidental ingestion, immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist or call the Toxicological Information Service, telephone 91.562.04.20 (indicating the medicine and the amount ingested).

If you forgot to use Vispring
Do not use a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

LEAFLET